3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER L | ECR-19-010606 08JUL2019 | FJ | TE
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR-30-002302 S IO
L? ECR-22-149376 15A062022 | FJ YY
2151113-1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL M | ECR-23-175794 2023 | F1 | JAH
2151113-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151113-1 M T MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151113-2 M To0l NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151113-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.60 mm [.102] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T T T 1797975 TDEPRESSOR WIRE 5ae
TERMINAL NAME: ECONOMY POWER(EP) CONN.REC CONT TERMINAL NAME: ECONOMY POWER(EP) CONN.REC CONT TERMINAL NAME: ECONOMY POWERCEP) CONN.REC CONT 1 "1 - | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— ] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ] |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SRR EEERE 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
2 70-3 30 mm 130 IN] 1 70-3.00 mm [ 067- 118 IN] 2 69-3 30 mm 130 INJ @1_70,2_90 mm [ 067- 114 IN] 2.70-3.30 mm 130 IN] @1-80’2-80 mm [.O71-. 110 IN] - 1 1 W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL (A)114-57253 B} B} TERMINAL (B)114-13265 B B TERMINAL ‘ (C)114-5303 - - A - W W 1 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPL I Cm QN APPL I Cm QN APPLI CAT ON R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION : : : i T 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 12379
- 1| - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED PERMERAL S APPLIED - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Te TERMINAL R ERE 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
11237211 11237212 547662 1744144-1 | 17441442 174471443 1123721-3 | R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1123721-4 3-1123721-1 B T N R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
B T N R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
B T N R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE L_—[CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE L_~[CRIMP HEIGHT L LT ] 211974001 [TAG, IDENTIF [CATION 0/
STZE rgj mm [ INCH]  REFERENCE SETTING SIZE =0 mm CINCH) | REFERENCE SETTING STZE rgj mm [ INCH] %E%@HE&G@EHN@ e e e e c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, Rofts, ¢ x .188 06
0.75-0.89mm (#18) | 1.15+/-0.05 [ . 045+/-.002] 4.6 0.75-0.89mm (¥18) |1 15+4/-0.05 [ 045+/-.002] 4.6 1. 25-1.37mm (#16) | 1.34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 21 S L L B c168085-2  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 00
0.5-0 56mm (#20) | 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 19 | 0.5-0.56mm ($20) | 1.10+/-0.05 [ 043+/-.002] 4.9 0.75-0.86mm (#18) | 1 15+/-0 05 [ 045+/-_ 002] 4.9 Sty >n180eers  [SCR, HER HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 29
0.3-0.35mm (#22) | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 6.0 0.3-0.35mm (#22) | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 6.0 0.53-0.66mm ($20) |1 104/-0 05 [ 043+/- 002] 5 0 S L N A I 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 26
B T VA 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | |53
B T N R 1803382-2 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
E!!ﬂ - w 2 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B T N R 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A B T N R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & B T R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. A R A 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e e | creddddoed Rt CTLINRIRAL, STRIF GUIDE o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ | | ! ! c844992- 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
B T N R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SKALL BE USED PER T T T T T Zresnss s [soR, ST R0 O ReRs Wi 50 151
N R P PR 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B T N R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
B T N R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B T N R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR L
N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SWARNING N -] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR | W f f W W 1333203-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE - - - - - - |
VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE - - - - - 9
INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | | | 1 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B T N R 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 122t ] 1] 1-1803260-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM - 3
B T N R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 e 2-456404-5 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
S771-72|-710 -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZESTP20T] — S
S S CH:K:QL;ANG 28SEP2011 — TE Harrisburg, PAYW7105—3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28SEP201 1T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION w | T R i 18 e
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE % ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T 01| 0079 (2151113 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVM

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBL

ICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b [YPE
MECH

SEE DETAIL A—"— "

FEED SPRING SETTI
(SHOWN FROM RE

ANTCAL

NG POST TITON
AR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

——==—1.04£0.5

\WEDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44.59£0.05

!

]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

== Pcr

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

is 1 1O
-
[T 1

Al | DU c85tPeotl CA;AAJIZ,47§§f TE Connectivit
K.HUANG —> Y
CHSK ‘1 28SEP2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CESEP201 1 [NaME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION :

T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=14 : RFRLIEATION SHEC *
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:]2151 113

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

[:2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 1 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 . PAC I F IC \/ERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
WUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2151113~ 1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151113~ M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
2151113~ M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL [ 2.60 mm [.102] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: FCONOMY POWER(EP) CONN REC CONT TERMINAL NAME: ECONOMY POWER(EP) CONN.REC CONT TERMINAL NAME: ECONOMY POWER(EP) CONN.REC CONT S 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 236
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——1T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LF|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | P p 1) 2179082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
2.70-3.30 mm [.106-.130 IN] 1.70-3.00 am [.067-.118 IN] 2.69-3.30 mm [.106- 130 IN] @D1.70-2.90 mm [.067- 114 [N] 2.70-3.30 mm [.106- 130 IN] @D1.80-2.80 mm [.0T1-. 110 IN] B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24
TERMINAL (A)114-5253 : TERMINAL (B)114-13265 : TERMINAL (C)114-5303 - - =MV c119065-1 (RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL chc
bl 1earonE&d el catioyEd el 1eatoyEd -] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SPECTIFICATION SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - - - - - W 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLILED - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - b ) cli9b4al-Z JFEED CAM, AJR FEED [
11237211 1123721-7 (123721-3 517662- 1 1 T44144-1 ‘ 17441447 1744144-3 1123721-3 ‘ - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
LRIy SR EETTIE - 4| 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- | 1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
: — -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT Wine by CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HETGHT 22 [T [ 1| 2544908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SI1ZE F=0 | mm TINCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r= mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SR P —jmm [INCA] | REFERENCE SETTING T T 28225071 TP0ST LOCKING Y
0.75-0.89mm (¥18) | 1.15+/-0.05 [ 045+/- 002] 4.6 0 750 89mm (#18) | 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/- 0021 16 o7l Smm THIS) | 1. 34+/°0.05 [.053+/.002] 2] : :
T 7570 86mm (5180 1T 15070 05 1 025+ /- 0071 K 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0.5-0.56mm (#20) | 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 4.9 0.5-0.56mm (#20) | 1.104/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 4.9 B Ll ' R — - 4.6 - -
0 530 56mm (5200 |1 T05/-0 05 T 043r/- 007] T K 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 3-0. Somm (#22) |1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 6.0 0.3-0.35mm (#22) |1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 6.0 — ' - | ‘ R 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2|2 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- | 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & - | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 450888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/N -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - c108085-¢c  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofly, M4 X 8.0 c
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S I - [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] c119yJ57 1 PIRTPLR, O.0F IV =
" DOCUMENT. [101-35000 N 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
NEERE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1333203-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - | - - - |
*WARNING - - - - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR - | | 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
| ARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE T T T 72380115 IBLOCK. CRINPER SPACER i
VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE N T T T 1803260-3 [CRINPER INSULATION F PREMTON - 5
INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T 2558055 TSPACER CRINPER >
\| 1 | 1 | 1| 2-456404-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZBSEP20T — TE Conmectint
K.HUANG G y
CHSK ‘] 285EP2011 _— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2ESEP20T 1 | NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j m _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}ﬁé . )
. . ANGLES . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on Sheefts of 4 & 2 ot 4) S GLES _— A1l 00779 [@=2151113 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVM

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.0£0.5

() rer
‘Qﬂ\ ROLS

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.561%0.05 | "
|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— REF
REF rﬁ%@; /‘

I[N

[T 1]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

g7« T R R R R [, e R
CHEK _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APS\/[;><I 28SEP201 1T |NAME ‘
- mm _LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e E Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @‘E}mg S
MATER AL AF’\\Iﬁ\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @EZ 1 51 1 13
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVM

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



